PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PGxHealth, LLC	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trovis Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	One Gateway Center, Suite 702	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02458	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7342006
Patent Number:	7732455
Application Number:	12762711
Patent Number:	7217702
Patent Number:	7589076
Application Number:	12501750
Application Number:	12981308
Patent Number:	7884100
Application Number:	12967876
Patent Number:	7618962
Application Number:	12507472
Patent Number:	7601723
Patent Number:	7598379
Application Number:	12503373
Patent Number:	7579348
	PATENT

REEL: 025709 FRAME: 0994

Application Number:	11879133
Application Number:	12266259
Patent Number:	7470697
Application Number:	12102185
Application Number:	12940457
Application Number:	12338369
Application Number:	12809381
Application Number:	12351209
Patent Number:	7875608
Application Number:	12014949
Application Number:	12827932
Application Number:	12450832
Application Number:	61334034
Patent Number:	7671191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)965-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175279933

Email: patents@clda.com

Correspondent Name: Clinical Data, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center, Suite 702

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATL US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Mendel

Total Attachments: 2

source=PGx LLC Certificate of Amend (Trovis LLC) 01-06-11#page1.tif source=PGx LLC Certificate of Amend (Trovis LLC) 01-06-11#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025709 FRAME: 0995



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PGXHEALTH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PGXHEALTH, LLC" TO "TROVIS PHARMACEUTICALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

4256140 8100

AUTHENT'ICATION: 8475832 DATE: 01-06-11

> **PATENT REEL: 025709 FRAME: 0996**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110016747

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:54 AM 01/06/2011 FILED 10:49 AM 01/06/2011 SRV 110016747 - 4256140 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

PGXHEALTH, LLC

PGxHealth, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That the original Certificate of Formation of this company was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on November 20, 2006 under the name PGxHealth, LLC (the "Certificate of Formation").
- 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Trovis Pharmaceuticals LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed my name to this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this 6th day of January, 2011.

PGxHEALTH, LLC

By: /s/ Caesar J. Belbel

Name: Caesar J. Belbel Title: Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 025709 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 01/28/2011